CITY ()If BRIGANI INE

1417 West Brigantine Avenme ° Brigantine, Wew Jersey 08203
Phone: 6092067500 > Fax: §09-288-3823
www.brigantinebeanhni.com

February 19, 2019
Mayor Simpson and Council:

Enclosed please find a copy of the bill list respectfully submitted for your approval at the
February 20, 2019 council meeting.

Checks will be issued after the bill list is approved at the meeting.

Respectfully,
R G Qe

Karen Blowers
Comptroller



February 14, 2019 CITY OF BRIGANTINE Page No: 1

02:08 pm Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: Y Held: N Aprv: N
Format: Condensed First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/19  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
PO # PO Date Vendor PO Description Status Amount  Void Amount PO Type
18-00212 01/30/18 P0710  BRIGANTINE ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES-FD Open 49.25 0.00 B
18-00498 03/01/18 LEXACONC LEXA CONCRETE LLC ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM  Open 30,925.96 0.00 B
18-01180 05/18/18 ALBERO1S ALBERT MARINE CONSTRUCTION INC BULKHEAD REPLACEMENT Open 142,294.04 0.00 B
18-01728 07/19/18 TARSS001 TARS & STRIPES ASPHALT MAINT  AWARD OF CONTRACT ASPHALT MAIN Open 11,034.00 0.00 B
18-01943 08/14/18 COREMOOS CORE & MAIN LP METER PARTS Open 17,973.50 0.00
18-02318 10/04/18 A1045  A.C. SCHULTES INC 8 WELL PUMP REPAIR Open 43,000.00 0.00
18-02324 10/04/18 DDSSEQ0S DDS SERVICES LLC ROOF REPLACEMENT-DPW/14 ST S Open 69,019.11 0.00 B
18-02637 11/16/18 D1364 DM MEDICAL BILLING LLC Ambulance billing-FD Open 1,746.33 0.00 B
18-02678 11/20/18 CROWNO10 CROWN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION CO DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Open 354,912.30 0.00 B
18-02765 11/29/18 TRUEGREE TRUEGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LIME APPLICATION CITY WIDE Open 2,391.00 0.00
18-02766 11/29/18 TRUEGREE TRUEGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EARLY FALL FERTILIZER Open 3,515.00 0.00
18-02792 12/10/18 D0112 DORAN ENGINEERING SERVICES E. EVAN PUMP STATION Open 6,383.00 0.00 B
18-02793 12/10/18 D0112 DORAN ENGINEERING ENG SERVICES-SJ GAS PHASE IV  Open 3,891.00 0.00 B
18-02877 12/18/18 C0444  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS NOVEMBER MONTHLY Open 945.79 0.00
18-02881 12/18/18 DEJANOOS DEJANA TRUCK OF GREATER PLOW WHEELS FOR 112 Open 604.42 0.00
18-02935 12/28/18 8913  CRUZANS #120 Open 1,021.03 0.00
18-02937 12/28/18 HANSO ~ HANSON AGGREGATES BMC, INC.  STONE FOR MAIN BREAKS Open 2,289.54 0.00
18-02948 12/28/18 MARKEQQS MARKET FUEL LLC BENNETT DOOR LETTERING LAYOUT Open 190.00 0.00
18-02958 12/31/18 DTSID00S D&T SIDING LLC REPAIRS AT THE LINKS Open 975.00 0.00
18-02964 12/31/18 BENNET  BENNETT CHEVROLET B-3 Open 234,61 0.00
18-02973 12/31/18 LAWN DOC M.E.M. ENTERPRISES, INC. VEGETATION/IVY CONTROL Open 8,150.00 0.00
19-00020 01/11/19 c4444 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY MEDICAL CABINET REFILL Open 167.42 0.00
19-00049 01/14/19 p0710 BRIGANTINE ACE HARDWARE Supplies Open 14.37 0.00 B
19-00062 01/17/19 E0152  W.B.MASON OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT  Open 3,364.57 0.00
19-00064 01/17/19 BILLAOOS BILLARDS CITY LLC Resurface Pool Tables Open 1,590.00 0.00
19-00067 01/17/19 30752  JERSEY CAPE DIAGNOSTIC 2019 daily tags Open 4,116.00 0.00
19-00069 01/17/19 0930 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY  DECEMBER CYLINDER RENTAL Open 35.34 0.00
19-00071 01/17/19 ULTRAQOS ULTRA EQUIPMENT LLC 112 & 113 SPREAD BOX VALVES Open 372.00 0.00
19-00072 01/17/19 G0463  GRAINGER TRANSMITTER/SONDE Open 319.41 0.00
19-00076 01/17/19 0847 CAPRIONI PORTABLE TOILET, INC DECEMBER TOILET RENTAL Open 1,181.00 0.00
19-00077 01/17/19 BENNET ~ BENNETT CHEVROLET DECEMBER MONTHLY Open 957.35 0.00
19-00078 01/17/19 v1186  VAL-U-AUTO PARTS DECEMBER MONTHLY Open 2,064.15 0.00
19-00082 01/17/19 AB615  ANIMAL CONTROL OF SOUTH JERSEY DECEMBER 2018 ANIMAL CONTROL Open 1,225.00 0.00
19-00083 01/17/19 P0008 POGUE INFORMATION & EDUC.SER. 2019 PUBLIC ENTITY CONSORTIUM Open 986.00 0.00
19-00084 01/17/19 L0689 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. W/S SUPPLIES Open 29,54 0.00
19-00085 01/17/19 MARKEOOS MARKET FUEL LLC HEART SAFE COMMUNITY SIGNS Open 164.50 0.00
19-00088 01/17/19 P0843  POLLARD WATER PIPE FREEZE KIT Open 786.90 0.00
19-00089 01/17/19 50930 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY  OXYGEN/ACETYLENE Open 326.06 0.00
19-00090 01/17/19 C8913  CRUZANS #111 Open 176.30 0.00
19-00093 01/17/19 BSN BSN SPORTS Pickleball Balls Open 107.94 0.00
19-00094 01/17/19 HARMOOOS HARMONY COMPUTER SERVICES INC. Beach Permit Hosting 2019 Open 1,800.00 0.00
19-00103 01/17/19 A0224  A.E. STONE INC. COLD PATCH Open 3,848.60 0.00
19-00115 01/17/19 98361  SHORE MEMORIAL TRAINING CTR  CPR Certification Cards Open 240.00 0.00
19-00137 01/22/19 ARBUGOOS A&R BUGSY'S LLC SHOP TOOLS Open 29.95 0.00
19-00138 01/22/19 ARBUGO0S A&R BUGSY'S LLC SHOP TOOL Open 71.95 0.00
19-00152 01/24/19 N1299  NJ DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY Fire Investigator cert Open 273.00 0.00
19-00155 01/24/19 CASAPR  CASA PAYROLL SERVICE Payroll services 2018vear End Open 2,143.25 0.00
19-00156 01/24/19 CASAPR  CASA PAYROLL SERVICE Payroll services Open 883.20 0.00
19-00157 01/24/19 S2873  STATE TOXICOLOGY LAB Random drug test, 9/2018 Open 135.00 0.00



February 14, 2019
02:08 PM

CITY OF BRIGANTINE

Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Page No: 2

PO # PO Date Vendor

PO Description

Status

Amount

Void Amount

19-00159 01/24/19 TAC23

TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC

Monthly maint.contract 12/2018 Open

19-00165 01/24/19 NORTHO04 NORTHEAST ELECTRICAL SERVICES SERVICE CALL

19-00175 01/24/19 E0546
19-00177 01/24/19 c1145
19-00182 01/24/19 c4444
19-00183 01/24/19 E0582
19-00184 01/24/19 F1308
19-00186 01/24/19 E0152

ERNEST AND SON MEAT MARKET LLC DINNER FOR MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE

CATAMARAN MEDIA COMPANY
CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY
HUBER LOCKSMITHS INC

THE FENCE DOCTOR
W.B.MASON

19-00191 01/28/19 PACEAOOL PACE ANALYTICAL LLC

19-00197 01/28/19 usms

US MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC.

19-00210 01/31/19 MAINLOOS MAINLAND OFFICE SUPPLIES LLC

19-00215 01/31/19 Rr0003

REGINA MARIE HERZ

19-00216 01/31/19 COREMOOS CORE & MAIN LP
19-00217 01/31/19 EMERGENC ONSOLVE LLC

19-00220 01/31/19 8913

CRUZANS

19-00221 01/31/19 MIDATSAL MID-ATLANTIC SALT, LLC

19-00222 01/31/19 00627
19-00223 01/31/19 DTSIDOOS
19-00225 01/31/19 Ez PASS
19-00226 01/31/19 v0089
19-00227 01/31/19 NJAFM
19-00228 01/31/19 A6543
19-00243 01/31/19 WINDHOOS
19-00246 02/01/19 A0586

19-00250 02/01/19 L0161

ALLEGRA MARKETING
D&T SIDING LLC
EZ PASS

NEWSPAPER ADS-FARMERS MARKET
PW FIRST AID SUPPLIES

PW FIRE PANEL STORAGE DOOR
POST RELOCATE AT WELL 8
office Supplies recreation
UCMR TESTING

PARTS FOR #111 SWEEPER
BATTERY BACK UP

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

QUOTE FOR 6" GATE VALVE
CodeRed service 2019

PARTS FOR #401 JET TRUCK
SALT CONTROL

0ffice Supplies

ROOF REPAIRS

Police Dept 12/7/18 - 1/6/19

VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC Annual support 2019

NJAFM
SCHOPPY INC.
WINDHAM WEAPONRY INC

ALL INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRODUCT
19-00247 02/01/19 ENV SYS ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 331 BENEFIT

19-00253 02/01/19 MAJESTIC MAJESTIC OIL COMPANY, INC.
19-00256 02/01/19 POWER DM POWER DMS, INC.

19-00267 02/06/19 H0097
19-00268 02/07/19 pupP205
19-00274 02/07/19 A0200
19-00282 02/07/19 DTSIDOOS
19-00287 02/07/19 ATAPC
19-00290 02/07/19 m0512
19-00291 02/07/19 s0881
19-00293 02/07/19 BISHOP
19-00294 02/07/19 A0260
19-00309 02/07/19 A0024
19-00311 02/07/19 10354
19-00312 02/07/19 DIXON
19-00313 02/07/19 DIXON
19-00314 02/07/19 DIXON
19-00321 02/08/19 c0744
19-00324 02/08/19 CONSTO15
19-00330 02/08/19 BIRCHO10
19-00331 02/08/19 REYNOLDS
19-00332 02/08/19 MAINL0OS
19-00336 02/13/19 A0024
19-00337 02/13/19 p0112

HANCE C. JAQUETT LLC
DUPLITRON

ATLANTIC COAST ALARM, INC.
D&T SIDING LLC

ATL CNTY ASSOS OF POLICE CHIEF Annual dues 2019 chief Rehill

MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO,
THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR
SHIRLEY BISHOP

ACUA/SEWERAGE USAGE-WATER TST.

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC

TCTA OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
DIXON ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING
DIXON ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING
DIXON ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC.

BIRCHMEIER & POWELL LLC

LAW FIRM OF WILLIAM REYNOLDS
MAINLAND OFFICE SUPPLIES LLC
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC

DORAN ENGINEERING

19-00345 02/14/19 MAJESTIC MAJESTIC OIL COMPANY, INC.

19-00347 02/14/19 PACEAQOL
19-00366 02/14/19 MAINLOOS
19-00367 02/14/19 MAINLOOS
19-00368 02/14/19 WELLS005

PACE ANALYTICAL LLC

MAINLAND OFFICE SUPPLIES LLC
MAINLAND OFFICE SUPPLIES LLC
WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SER

2019 NIAFM Memberships
NAME PLATES FOR PB

Rifle armor train.Deleon/Lyons

STORAGE CASE FOR PROPANE
ARCGIS RENEWAL

Monthly benefits Jan 2019
FUEL DELIVERY

2019 use of, SDMS-AS

LEGAL SERVICES

OVERAGE CHARGES FOR COPIERS
BATTERIES

GOLF LINKS BANQUET ROOM ROOF

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1/29/19
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1ST QUARTER USER FEES
JANUARY PW ELECTRIC BILLS
ANNUAL DUES FOR DANA/BETH
1/23/19 HEARING

ESCROW CASE 18-2018

ESCROW CASE 11-2016
mediator

3RD PARTY BILLING

MALONE V CITY OF BRIGANTINE
LEGAL SERVICES

MONTHLY IT SERVICES
ELECTRIC BILLING-JAN CF
ENGINEERING SERVICES
GASOLINE DELIVERY 2/4/19
UCMR ANALYTICAL CHARGES
OFFSITE STORAGE

OFFSITE STORAGE

COPIER CHARGES 02/20-03/19

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

1,522.22
236.00
145.00
350.00

72.02
183.00
550.00
347.98
278.00
103.87

99.95

2,400.00

2,694.00

2,053.60
209.14

5,750.88
465.00
800.00

10.96
1,213.67
60.00
59.85
820.00

1,290.80

2,200.00
416.00

1,874.13

4,458.00

1,079.16

1,133.44
310.00
475.00
550.00

1,371.83

1,920.05
160.42

304,596.00
16,472.57
200.00
75.00
70.00
140.00
35.00
10,284.47

1,357.50

2,610.00

2,283.66

24,919.46
570.00

1,282.56

2,206.00
458.00
698.00
378.08
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February 14, 2019

CITY OF BRIGANTINE

02:08 PM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Page No: 3

PO # PO Date Vendor

PO Description Status

Amount  Void Amount

PO Type

19-00369 02/14/19 WELLS00S WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SER
19-00370 02/14/19 WELLS00S WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SER
19-00377 02/14/19 NIGP SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY NIGP

COPIER CHARGES 02/16-03/15  Open
COPIER CHARGES 02/18-3/17 Open
2019 MEMBERSHIP K BLOWERS Open

506.00
989.54
65.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Purchase Orders: 106 Total P.0. Line Items:

0 Total List Amount: 1,136,814.49

Total Void Amount:

0.00




February 14, 2019
02:08 pM

CITY OF BRIGANTINE
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Page No: 4

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND APPROPIATIONS 8-01 28,563.72 0.00 0.00 28,563.72
UTILITY OPERATING FUND APPROP. 8-09 05,140.77 0.00 0.00 05,140.77
Year Total: 93,704.49 0.00 0.00 93,704.49

CURRENT FUND APPROPIATIONS 9-01 73,618.93 0.00 0.00 73,618.93
UTILITY OPERATING FUND APPROP. 9-09 342,825.36 0.00 0.00 342,825.36
Year Total: 416,444.29 0.00 0.00 416,444.29

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS C-04 614,568.41 0.00 0.00 614,568.41
GRANT FUND APPROPRIATIONS G-02 145.00 0.00 0.00 145.00
T-03 11,952.30 0.00 0.00 11,952.30

Total Of A1l Funds: 1,136,814.49 0.00 0.00 1,136,814.49



February 14, 2019 CITY OF BRIGANTINE Page No: 1
10:36 AM Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: DISBURSE-WIRES to DISBURSE-WIRES  Range of Check Ids: 190020 to 190032

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
190020 02/04/19 B0109  BRIG. BOARD OF EDUCATION 662,004.75 6340
190021 02/04/19  DELTAOOS DELTA DENTAL OF NEW JERSEY INC 3,513.80 6341
190022 02/04/19  INSUROOS INSURANCE ADMINISTRATOR OF 740.00 6342
190023 02/04/19 B0109  BRIG. BOARD OF EDUCATION 3,380.00 6343
190024 02/04/19 B0109  BRIG. BOARD OF EDUCATION 16,119.60 6344
190025 02/04/19 B0109  BRIG. BOARD OF EDUCATION 902.00 6345
190026 02/05/19  P0002  PAYROLL AGENT ACCOUNT 494,511.02 02/05/19 voID 6346
190027 02/05/19  P0002  PAYROLL AGENT ACCOUNT 494,511.02 6347
190028 02/12/19  DELTAOOS DELTA DENTAL OF NEW JERSEY INC 1,848.00 6352
190029 02/12/19  INSUROOS INSURANCE ADMINISTRATOR OF 495.00 6353
190030 02/12/19  BENECOOS BENECARD SERVICES LLC 57,636.54 6354
190031 02/12/19  DELTAOOS DELTA DENTAL OF NEW JERSEY INC 3,380.80 6355
190032 02/14/19 B0109  BRIG. BOARD OF EDUCATION 662,004.75 6356

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 12 1 1,906,536.26 494,511.02

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 12 1 1,906,536.26 494,511.02




February 14, 2019
10:36 AM

CITY OF BRIGANTINE
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND APPROPIATIONS 9-01 1,836,773.49 0.00 0.00  1,836,773.49
UTILITY OPERATING FUND APPROP. 9-09 49,361.17 0.00 0.00 49,361.17
Year Total: 1,886,134.66 0.00 0.00  1,886,134.66

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS C-04 20,401.60 0.00 0.00 20,401.60
Total Of ATl Funds: 1,906,536.26 0.00 0.00  1,906,536.26



City of Brigantine
Summary of Disbursements for Approval

Council Meeting 02/20/2019

Bill List S 1,136,814.49
Disbursement Wires S 1,906,536.26
Golf wires-Jan sales tax S 27.92
City Clerk-Petty Cash S 200.00
NJ Dept. of Health-Dog report-Jan S 42.00
South Jersey Gas S 9,028.45
Verizon S 180.37
Comcast-city hall S 238.71
Comcast-comm center S 384.75
Marisela Dellinger-Cer classes S 1,760.00
Crown Pipeline Construction S 354,912.30
ACIA-Balance of Jan/Feb expenses S 14,137.40
Total: S 3,424,262.65




